Model
DFR Valve Actuator
     Dyna-Flo Control Valve Services Ltd.
Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA
    Website: www.dynaflo.com
          Phone: 780 • 469 • 4000
Toll Free: 1 • 866 • 396 • 2356
               Fax: 780 • 469 • 4035

Technical Sales Bulletin March 2008
8
Dyna-Flo Model DFR Valve Actuator | Model Numbering System
Sample Part Number
DFR-070-C-06S1-A-LA1
Code Description
Mounting
R Right Hand Mount L Left Hand Mount
A Style  A, B, C, D - See Figure 2
1 Position 1, 2, 3, 4 - See Figure 2 (default is Right Hand Position 1)
N Not Applicable
Spring Range (See Table 3 and 4)
A DFR 026, 0 to 18 psig range
B DFR 026, 0 to 33 psig range
C DFR 047, 0 to 18 psig range
D DFR 070, 0 to 33 psig range
E DFR 070, 0 to 33 psig range, Fail Close ONLY
F DFR 156, 0 to 18 psig range, 0 to 33 psig range
Operating Pressure Range, Psig
1 0-18 Psig 3 0-33 Psig
Shaft Connection Type
S Standard Splined X Special
P Stub Pinned
Shaft Connection Size
04 1/2 inch
08 1 inch05 5/8 inch
10 1-1/4 inch06 3/4 inch
12 1-1/2 inch07 7/8 inch (4” 560)
Fail Position
C Fail Closed N Not ApplicableO Fail Open
Actuator
026 26 070 70
047 47 156 156
LA1
A
1
S
06
C
070
13
14 2 inch
1-3/4 inch
G DFR 220, 0 to 18 psig range, 0 to 33 psig range
220 220
Handwheels / Stops
S Side Mounted Handwheel
U Adjustable Up Stop
T Top Mounted Handwheel
D Adjustable Down Stop
- None (Standard)
_
A 1076 Side Mount Handwheel
H DFR 047, 0 to 33 psig range
I DFR 070, 0 to 18 psig range
Bolting
- Standard S SST_